
Republic of the Philippines 

 Province of Surigao del Sur   

City of Bislig 

 

INVITATION TO BID 

 
The Local Government Unit of Bislig City, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites PhilGEPS 

registered Supplier’s to apply for eligibility and to bid for the hereunder project:  

         
Name of Project   :  Supply and Delivery of Rescue Equipment for CDRRMO 
 
Location   : CDRRMO 

Brief Description   :   
 

QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION 

1 pc 

Spreader (Hydraulic Combi Tool) 
 
Specification: 
Maximum pressure: not less than 720 bar 
 
Max. blade distance: not less than 360mm 
Max. cutting: 430kN - 43.8 Ton 
Min. Spreading force: 44kN - 4.5 Ton 
Max. squeezing force: 80kN/8.2 Ton 
Working temperature range: 300C - 500C 
Dimensions(LxWxH) 390x340x460mm 

2 pcs 

Crowbar (Halligan Bar) 
Specification: 
30 inches in overall length. Consist of adze  
end, pitch and fork (or claw). he fork is not 
less than 6 inches in length, fork is not less 
than 5 inches. The pick is not less than  
6 inches in length the pick triangle is not 
less than 5 inches tall. 

10 pcs 

Head lamp  
Specification: 
Best Use, backpacking, bulb type, LED, bulb Detail, 2 LED, Beam Type, 
Flood / Spot, Max Light Output (Lumens), 100 lumens, Light Output, High: 
100; lox: 20 lumens, Max Beam Distance (m) 90 meters Beam Distance 
High: 90; low: 15 meters Brightness levels 3 Strobes None Average Run 
Time High: 3 hrs. 30 min.; low: 26 hrs. Regulated Output Yes Recharge 
ability Non-rechargeable Batteries 2 AA Dimensions 6 x 3 x 2 inches Weight 
with Batteries 

1 unit 

Compressor 
 Specification: 
1st stage cylinder diameter: not less than 60mm 
2nd stage cylinder diameter: not less than 36mm 
3rd stage cylinder diameter: not less than 14mm 
Piston stroke: not less than 40mm 
Speed Rotation: not less than 1200rpm 
1st stage pressure: 3 - 5 bar 
2nd stage pressure: 27 - 30 bar, Transmission: V belt 
Motor power: 2,2kW/3Hp - 220V/50Hz or 230V/60Hz 
Oil Capacity 400ml. Synthetic 
Dimension: 72L x 38W x 47H cm 
Weight: 53 kg, Inclusion: Paramina HPS Oil 
Coalescing pre-filter cartridge, Air intake cartridge 
AC/MS Cartridge, Air quality certificate 

42 pcs 

Raincoat - Jacket and Trouser 
Specification: 
PVC coated Polyester support, Double side coating, Sealed seams Jacket: 
Fixed hood, w/ zipper long sleeves w/ 2 pockets side by side, Trousers: 
Elasticated waist, Adjustable bottom of legs w/ press studs, 2 hand slits 
Logo and design upon request Color: Yellow, Sizes: 14 - medium, 14 - 
large, 10 - X Large, 4 - XX Large 



 

40 pcs 

Gloves - Venicut 
Specification: 
Polyethylene fibre, Polyurethane Coating on palm and fingertips, Gauge - 13 
Sizes: 7 - 10 pcs 
Sizes: 8 - 10 pcs 
Sizes: 9 - 10 pcs 
Sizes: 10 - 10 pcs 

14 pcs 

Gloves – Grip-tex 
Specification: 
 Fits all - not less than 142300 w/ knit band not less than 260mm long 
142400 w/ cuff, not less than 300mm long 

 
 
Approved Budget  
For the Contract : P 1,238,600.00 

 

Source Funds  :  General Fund 

 

Delivery Period :   15 C.D. 

 

Prospective bidders should have completed a similar project within the last 5 years with an amount of at least 

50% of the proposed project for bidding. The Eligibility Check/Screening as well as the Preliminary 

Examination of Bids shall use non-discretionary “pass/fail” criteria. Post-qualification of the lowest calculated 

bid shall be conducted. 

 

All particulars relative to Eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance Security, Pre-Bidding 

Conference, Evaluation of Bids, Post-qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent 

provisions of R.A. 9184 and its Implementing Rules and Regulation (IRR). 

 
The complete schedule of activities is listed, as follows: 

 

                         Activities                         Schedule 

1. Issuance of Bid Documents December 23, 2020 – January 19, 2021 

2. Pre-bid Conference January 05, 2021          @ 1:30pm 

3. Opening of Bids January 19, 2021          @ 1:30pm 

4. Bid Evaluation January 21, 2021          @ 1:30pm 

5. Post-qualification January 26, 2021          @ 1:30pm 

6. Notice of Award January 29, 2021           

 

 

Bid Documents will be available only to prospective bidders upon payment of a non-refundable amount of      

P 5,000.00 to the LGU Bislig City Cashier. 

 

The LGU Bislig City assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any 

expenses incurred in the preparation of the bid. 

 

The BAC of Bislig City reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject 

all Bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or 

bidders. 

 
Approved by: 

  

 

Dates of Publication: ________              (SGD.) ENGR. ROMULO C. GARAY 

Newspaper: ______________     BAC Chairman 


